
 
 

 
2019 AUCKLAND CENTRAL COMMUNITY OF SCHOOLS 

 
Maths Flexible Groups (MF); Maths Leadership (ML); Wellbeing Agency (WA); Working with the Learner (WL); Teacher Agency (TA);  

Learner Agency (LA); ECE (ECE) 

 

 ACCOS POSITION NAME EMAIL 

    

 Facilitator Madeline Gunn mjgunn@xtra.co.nz 

  Jay Stead steadjay@outlook.com 

    

AUCKLAND NORMAL INTERMEDIATE 

 Lead Principal Jill Farquharson 021 899 445   jfarquharson@ani.school.nz 

 Deputy Principal (Liaison) Bryce Mills  bmills@ani.school.nz 

 In-School Teacher Abby Cavanagh acavanagh@ani.school.nz 

 In-School Teacher Danni Cook dcook@ani.school.nz 

 In-School Teacher Tim Bartja tbartja@ani.school.nz 

 Across School Teacher Andrew Lawrence (MF; WA) alawrence@ani.school.nz 

 PA for Lead Principal Deidre Merriott dmerriott@ani.school.nz  

 Finance Support Jean Feng jfeng@ani.school.nz 

 Board Chair Simonne Eldridge jje.sfe@gmail.com 

    

CORNWALL PARK DISTRICT SCHOOL 

 Principal Janine Irvine 021 777 740  (LA Champion) principal@cornwallpark.school.nz 

 Associate Principal Shanthan Naidu snaidu@cpds.school.nz 

 In-School Teacher Kimberly Russell krussell@cpds.school.nz 

 In-School Teacher Ronelle Clarke rclarke@cpds.school.nz 

 In-School Teacher Adele Hatton  (MF) ahatton@cpds.school.nz 

 Across School Teacher Erin Hooper (MF; LA) ehooper@cpds.school.nz 

 Board Chair Nick Mackeson-Smith nmackeson-smith@cpds.school.nz 

    

EPSOM GIRLS GRAMMAR 

 Principal Lorraine Pound 021 170 5826 (WL Champion) lpound@eggs.school.nz 

 Deputy Principal Tric Milner (WL Champion) tmilner@eggs.school.nz 

 In-School Teacher Rebecca Appleby rappleby@eggs.school.nz 

 In-School Teacher Ella Brewer  ebrewer@eggs.school.nz 

 In-School Teacher Michelle Christoffersen  mchristoffersen@eggs.school.nz 

 In-School Teacher Claire Gavin  cgavin@eggs.school.nz 

 In-School Teacher Rachel Heeney rheeney@eggs.school.nz 

mailto:dmerriott@ani.school.nz


 In-School Teacher Preetika Krishnan (leaving 22 August 2019) pkrishnan@eggs.school.nz 

 In-School Teacher Amanda Lawrence  alawrence@eggs.school.nz 

 In-School Teacher Tom Lin tlin@eggs.school.nz 

 In-School Teacher Amanda McCool   amccool@eggs.school.nz 

 In-School Teacher Kim Orr   korr@eggs.school.nz 

 In-School Teacher Jaclyn Receveur jreceveur@eggs.school.nz 

 In-School Teacher Jenny Reichenbach   jreichenbach@eggs.school.nz 

 In-School Teacher Leanne Smith   lsmith@eggs.school.nz 

 In-School Teacher Tessa Clarke tclarke@eggs.school.nz 

 Across School Teacher Lisa Murphy  (WL; LA) lmurphy@eggs.school.nz 

 Across School Teacher Sue Spencer  (TA; WL) sspencer@eggs.school.nz 

 Board Chair Chris Iles chris.iles@obex.co.nz 

  Lynley Sheweiry banburys@xtra.co.nz 

    

EPSOM NORMAL PRIMARY SCHOOL 

 Principal Ateel Sudhakar asudhakar@epsomnormal.school.nz 

 Deputy Principal (Liaison) Dillon Rungan drungan@epsomnormal.school.nz 

 In-School Teacher Huda Parvez hparvez@epsomnormal.school.nz 

 In-School Teacher Sarah Jacobs sjacobs@epsomnormal.school.nz 

 In-School Teacher Carolyn Davison cdavison@epsomnormal.school.nz 

 Board Chair Brett Bishop boardchair@enps.school.nz  

    

    

 ACCOS POSITION NAME EMAIL 

    

GARDNER ROAD KINDERGARTEN 

 Liaison Gaylene Carson gaylene.kindy@xtra.co.nz 

    

KOHIA TERRACE SCHOOL 

 Principal Alison Spence 0274 500 959  (ECE Champion) alison@kts.school.nz 

  Catherine Palmer catherine@kts.school.nz 

 In-School Teacher Kerry Hales (WA) kerryh@kts.school.nz 

 In-School Teacher Nicola Zimmerman (TA)   nicola@kts.school.nz 

 In-School Teacher Elizabeth Moore (ECE) elizabethm@kts.school.nz 

 Across School Teacher Felecia Tomich (WA - ASL lead)) felecia@kts.school.nz 

 Board Chair Oliver Shaw oliver.shaw@progressive.co.nz  

    
 

MAUNGAWHAU SCHOOL 

 Principal Delanee Dale 0274 847 751  (WA Champion) delaneed@maungawhau.school.nz 

 In-School Teacher Patricia Cooper (MF) patriciac@maungawhau.school.nz 

 In-School Teacher Ajita Goh (MF) ajitag@maungawhau.school.nz 

 In-School Teacher Liz Lapish  (WA) lizl@maungawhau.school.nz 

mailto:boardchair@enps.school.nz
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 In-School Teacher Jo Simpson (WA) jos@maungawhau.school.nz 

 Board Chair Edward Timmins edward.timmins@gmail.com  

    

MEADOWBANK SCHOOL 

 Principal Phil Toomer  0274 205 004 ptoomer@meadowbank.school.nz 

 Associate Principal Matt Aukett maukett@meadowbank.school.nz 

 Associate Principal Jane Butel jbutel@meadowbank.school.nz 

 In-School Teacher (Liaison) Leigh Duncan (TA) lduncan@meadowbank.school.nz 

 In-School Teacher Teal Gray (WB) tgray@meadowbank.school.nz 

 In-School Teacher Laura Wheeler (TA) lwheeler@meadowbank.school.nz 

 In-School Teacher Bronwyn Steptoe (WB) bsteptoe@meadowbank.school.nz 

 Board Chair Alisha Chapman boardchair@meadowbank.school.nz  

    

 ACCOS POSITION NAME EMAIL 

    

NEWMARKET SCHOOL 

 Principal Wendy Kofoed 0274 742 185 (ML Champion) principal@newmarket.school.nz 

 (Deputy Principal) Virginia Kung (Ginny)  (ML Champion) virginiak@newmarket.school.nz 

 In-School Teacher Belinda Hitchman belindah@newmarket.school.nz 

 In-School Teacher Nicole Wylie (Nikki) nicolew@newmarket.school.nz 

 Across School Teacher Sonya Van Schaijik   (MF) sonyav@newmarket.school.nz 

 Board Chair Gayle Hackwell gayleh@newmarket.school.nz  

    

PARNELL DISTRICT SCHOOL 

 Principal Richard George    richardg@parnell.school.nz 

 In-School Teacher Susan Bridgman   susanb@parnell.school.nz 

 In-School Teacher Vanessa Sharplin vanessas@parnell.school.nz 

 In-School Teacher Masina Gagamoe   masinag@parnell.school.nz 

 Across School Teacher Suzanne Parkinson (ML; LA; TA) suzannep@parnell.school.nz 

 Board Chair John Worth worthjohn1@gmail.com  

    

REMUERA INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 

 Principal Kyle Brewerton principal@remint.school.nz 

 Deputy Principal Tom Beckett  tomb@remint.school.nz 

 In-School Teacher Julie Miller   juliem@remint.school.nz 

 In-School Teacher John Houston   johnh@remint.school.nz 

 In-School Teacher Sonja Potter   sonjap@remint.school.nz 

 In-School Teacher Rosey Dodson   roseyd@remint.school.nz 

 Across School Teacher Alaric Nicholls  (TA) alaricn@remint.school.nz 

 Board Chair Liz Schellekens John_liz@xtra.co.nz  

    

REMUERA PRIMARY SCHOOL 

 Principal Stephen King  (LA Champion) stevek@rps.school.nz 
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 In-School Teacher Cathy Richardson  cathyr@rps.school.nz 

 In-School Teacher Alix Osbaldiston  alixo@rps.school.nz 

 In-School Teacher Sally Fraser   sallyf@rps.school.nz 

 Across School Teacher Nicole Dunne nicoled@rps.school.nz 

 Board Chair Nicole Hardie nicolehahardie@gmail.com  

    

 ACCOS POSITION NAME EMAIL 

    

VICTORIA AVENUE SCHOOL 

 Principal Janice Adamson (MF Champion) j.adamson@victoria-avenue.school.nz 

 Associate Principal (Liaison) Anne Bridgman a.bridgman@victoria-avenue.school.nz 

 In-School Teacher Carla White    c.white@victoria-avenue.school.nz, 

 In-School Teacher Lee Kang   l.kang@victoria-avenue.school.nz 

 In-School Teacher Ally Young    a.young@victoria-avenue.school.nz 

 Board Chair John Thorman j.thorman@victoria-avenue.school.nz  

    

    

 

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION 

 Senior Education Advisor Kirsty Dowding Kirsty.Dowding@education.govt.nz 

  Carmel Flynn Carmel.flynn@education.govt.nz 
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